STATE ELECTION

Election State Election
Date Tuesday, November 08, 2022
Warrant Posted Tuesday, October 25, 2022
Polling Hours 7:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Total Ballots Cast 1665
Total Ballots Cast on November 8, 2022 1657
Total Ballots Cast Post Election Count on November 14, 2022 8
Voter Turnout 46%
Unofficial Vote Read on November 8, 2022 8:00 P.M.
Official Results Posted on November 21, 2022 10:40 A.M.

ELECTION OFFICIALS

Michael Sandy, 340 Central St. Warden
Maria Piccirilli, 66 School St. Deputy Warden/Checker
Patricia C. Bessette, 19 Butler Ave. Town Clerk
Peggy Rudy, 20 Fletcher St. Checker
Kristin Maguire, 28 Robbins St. Checker
Elaine Dombrosky, 72 Pratt St. Checker
Patricia Olson, 184 East Spring St. Checker
Brooke von Ehrenkrook, 79 East High St. Checker
Carol Geary, 325 East Main St. Checker
Julia Fasano, 16 Freeman St. Checker
Joanne Grenham, 86 Page St. Checker
Jean Kopke, 48 Page Street Checker
Lynne McKenney, 7 Gill Street Checker/Count
RESULTS

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Diehl and Allen 733
Healey and Driscoll 895
Reed and Everett 23
Write In 0
Blanks 14

Attorney General

Andrea Joy Campbell 880
James R. McMahon, 111 741
Write In 0

Blanks 44



Secretary of State
William Francis Galvin
Rayla Campbell

Juan Sanchez

Write In

Blanks

Treasurer
Deborah B. Goldberg
Christina Crawford
Write In

Blanks

Auditor

Anthony Amore

Diana DiZoglio

Gloria A. Caballero-Roca
Dominic Giannone, 111
Daniel Riek

Write In

Blanks

Representative in Congress

Stephen F. Lynch
Robert G. Burke
Write In

Blanks

Councillor
Robert L. Jubinville
Dashe M. Videira
Write In

Blanks

Senator in General Court
Michael D. Brady

Jim Gordon

Write In

Blanks

1016
592
36

20

1053
385

222

713
758
33
39
30

90

1009
609

46

920

640

105

976

629

60



Representative in General Court
William C. Galvin

Write In

Blanks

District Attorney
Michael W. Morrissey
Write In

Blanks

Sheriff

Patrick W. McDermott
Write In

Blanks

County Commissioner
Peter H. Collins

Matthew J. Sheehan

Write In

Blanks

Blue Hill Regional School Committee- Avon

Francis J. Fistori
Write In
Blanks

Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree

Eric C. Erskine
Write In
Blanks

Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton

Mark Driscoll
Aidan Maguire
Write In
Blanks

Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Dedham

Thomas Polito, Jr.
Write In
Blanks

1214

442

1167

490

1170

487

868

599

197

1276

388

1075

589

16

1642

999

664



Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Randolph

Karen Graves 1012
Write In 1
Blanks 652

Question 1- Additional Tax on Income Over One Million Dollars

Yes 728
No 874
Blanks 63

Question 2 - Regulation of Dental Insurance

Yes 1027
No 572
Blanks 66

Question 3- Expanded Availability of Licenses for the Sale of Alcoholic Beverages

Yes 540
No 1039
Blanks 86

Question 4- Eligibility for Drivers License

Yes 675
No 923
Blanks 67



