#### **STATE ELECTION**

Election	State Election
Date	Tuesday, November 08, 2022
Warrant Posted	Tuesday, October 25, 2022
Polling Hours	7:00 a.m 8:00 p.m.
Total Ballots Cast	1665
Total Ballots Cast on November 8, 2022	1657
Total Ballots Cast Post Election Count on November 14, 2022	8
Voter Turnout	46%
Unofficial Vote Read on November 8, 2022	8:00 P.M.
Official Results Posted on November 21, 2022	10:40 A.M.

#### **ELECTION OFFICIALS**

Michael Sandy, 340 Central St.	Warden
Maria Piccirilli, 66 School St.	Deputy Warden/Checker
Patricia C. Bessette, 19 Butler Ave.	Town Clerk

Peggy Rudy, 20 Fletcher St.	Checker
Kristin Maguire, 28 Robbins St.	Checker
Elaine Dombrosky, 72 Pratt St.	Checker
Patricia Olson, 184 East Spring St.	Checker
Brooke von Ehrenkrook, 79 East High St.	Checker
Carol Geary, 325 East Main St.	Checker
Julia Fasano, 16 Freeman St.	Checker
Joanne Grenham, 86 Page St.	Checker
Jean Kopke, 48 Page Street	Checker
Lynne McKenney, 7 Gill Street	Checker/Count

## RESULTS

Governor and Lieutenant Governor	
Diehl and Allen	733
Healey and Driscoll	895
Reed and Everett	23
Write In	0
Blanks	14

# **Attorney General**

880
741
0
44

## Secretary of State

Secretary of State	
William Francis Galvin	1016
Rayla Campbell	592
Juan Sanchez	36
Write In	1
Blanks	20
Treasurer	
Deborah B. Goldberg	1053
Christina Crawford	385
Write In	5
Blanks	222
Auditor	
Anthony Amore	713
Diana DiZoglio	758
Gloria A. Caballero-Roca	33
Dominic Giannone, III	39
Daniel Riek	30
Write In	2
Blanks	90 2
	20
Representative in Congress	
Stephen F. Lynch	1009
Robert G. Burke	609
Write In	1
Blanks	46
Dialiks	40
Councillor	
Robert L. Jubinville	920
Dashe M. Videira	920 640
Write In	0
Blanks	105
Senator in General Court	
Michael D. Brady	976
Jim Gordon	629
Write In	0
Blanks	60

Representative in General Court	
William C. Galvin	1214
Write In	9
Blanks	442
District Attorney	
Michael W. Morrissey	1167
Write In	8
Blanks	490
Sheriff	
Patrick W. McDermott	1170
Write In	8
Blanks	487
County Commissionon	
County Commissioner Peter H. Collins	868
Matthew J. Sheehan	808 599
Write In	1
Blanks	197
	177
Blue Hill Regional School Committee- Avon	
<b>Blue Hill Regional School Committee- Avon</b> Francis J. Fistori	1276
Francis J. Fistori Write In	1
Francis J. Fistori	_
Francis J. Fistori Write In	1
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks	1
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree	1 388
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine	1 388 1075
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks	1 388 1075 1
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton	1 388 1075 1 589
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton Mark Driscoll	1 388 1075 1
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton	1 388 1075 1 589 6
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton Mark Driscoll Aidan Maguire	1 388 1075 1 589 6 1
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton Mark Driscoll Aidan Maguire Write In Blanks	1 388 1075 1 589 6 1 16
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton Mark Driscoll Aidan Maguire Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Dedham	1 388 1075 1 589 6 1 16 1642
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton Mark Driscoll Aidan Maguire Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Dedham Thomas Polito, Jr.	1 388 1075 1 589 6 1 16 1642 999
Francis J. Fistori Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Braintree Eric C. Erskine Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Canton Mark Driscoll Aidan Maguire Write In Blanks Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Dedham	1 388 1075 1 589 6 1 16 1642

Blue Hill Regional School Committee-Randolph	
Karen Graves	1012
Write In	1
Blanks	652
Question 1- Additional Tax on Income Over One Million Dollars	500
Yes	728
No	874
Blanks	63
Question 2 - Regulation of Dental Insurance	
Yes	1027
No	572
Blanks	66
Question 3- Expanded Availability of Licenses for the Sale of Alcohol	lic Beverages
Yes	540
No	1039
Blanks	86
Question 4- Eligibility for Drivers License	
Yes	675
No	923
Blanks	67